Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Thursday, 17 August 2023 11:33
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: 21-25 AUGUST 2023 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J
Attachments: 21-25 AUGUST 2023 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE
HOLLAND-MUTER J.docx; 21 AUG 2023 INTERLOCUTORY ROLL BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER J.docx; 22
AUG 2023 INTERLOCUTORY RCLL BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER J.docx; 23 AUG 2023 INTERLOCUTORY
ROLL BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER J.docx; 24 AUG 2023 INTERLOCUTORY ROLL BEFORE HOLLAND-
MUTER J.docx
\
Importance: High |

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 11:01 AM

To: 'slpath@gmail.com’; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’; 'data@saflii.org’; ‘communication@Ipc.org.za’;
'ihbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za’;

'Chantelle Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'Issa@Issa.org.za'; 'danievi@webmail.co.za’;
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee @telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gch@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; }
'‘gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; ‘North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za’; |
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield'
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; ‘reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; ‘Chantelle [
Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; "lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' r ‘
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; ‘reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube g
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen

Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoGl@Iegal-aid.co.za>;
'Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za';

'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za';
‘hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; '‘tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za’;
‘june@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; ‘aicajee@law.co.za’;
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; ‘ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'’; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za';
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; ‘junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za’; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za';

1




'‘admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emict.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahiubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za';
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net’;
‘adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithiaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icioud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hiengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; ‘ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; ‘ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za';
‘attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’;
‘fanniek@raf.co.za’; 'LesieighT@legal-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact)
<JaKahini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <Analouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za’;
'kirstenbelll6@gmail.com’; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.ce.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@Ipc.org.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>;
Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>;
Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila
<PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>;
Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za;
adele@lawcircle.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; rec@thearcadian.co.za

Subject: 21-25 AUGUST 2023 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-

MUTERJ
Importance: High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed interlocutory applications rolls (21-24 Aug 2023) and directive before The Honourable Justice
Holland-Muter J;

WAR#i REGARDS
S, ZAMELE MSIMANGA
High Court of South Afvica
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Secretary to The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 9000
Email: zmsimenga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimangab@amail.com

Cell: 082 259 4327
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

CEFRCOR O THE CHER UM
BB A4 SOUSE A PREC Y

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended soleiy for use by the recinpient ana
otners authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclesure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

weeast Lued, an innovator in

This emzil has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have been automaticaliy archived by #i

Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing 2 safar and mora useful place for your human generated dala. Speciaiizing in;




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Fifth Floor, Office 5.5
Tel: 012 492 6765 & 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@iudiciary.org.za
17 August 2023

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE: 21-25 AUGUST 2023

BEFORE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER

1. Kindly note that the matters will be heard in OPEN COURT 6B before the
Honourable Justice Holland-Muter J on the 21-25 August 2023 and ALL
Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of and/or

dealt with timeously in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof.

1.1. Matters will be called in order of seniority, and introductions
will be conducted strictly at 09h:45, office 5.5 on fifth fioor.

Parties are urged to be punctual. ‘
2. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

2.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and

to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure

21-25 AUGUST 2023 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE
THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J




compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

Interlocutory Applications.

2.2. Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 2.3 hereof,
Parties should bring along one copy of the draft order. Draft orders
should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge’s name
(i.e., Holland-Muter J) and the manner in which the matter will be |
heard (i.e., Open court 6B), and at the end of the draft order the
party must indicate the name and details of both counsel /

practitioner and that of their instructing attorneys.

2.3. Notices of removals which occur before the 21-25 August 2023
must be uploaded on case lines and further emailed to the secretary
at zmsimange@judiciary.org.za on the day preceding the date of

hearing preferably before 12h:00, In which case, Counsel will

automatically be excused from Court.

21-25 AUGUST 2023 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE
THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

21 AUGUST 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J

JUDGE’S SECRETARY:zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327

1. RDTHERON VS RAF 10598/19

2. MR SEMENYA VS RAF 23387/18

3. LB MAGWAZA VS RAF 3567/20

4. DR OUSMANE VS RAF 10799/21

5. MSSAMBOW VS RAF 4589/21

6. N ERADEBE VS RAF 59879/21

7. M MONNANYANA VS RAF 54176/16

8. J CRAATHS VS RAF 56242/18 I
9. A COETZEE VS RAF 6821/15 ! |
10. N V/D MESCHT VS RAF 82597/18 ; \
11. M S MONAMA VS RAF 50601/17 |
12. K MATSHELE VS RAF 6242/20

13. S D RAMADUMETSA VS RAF 70457/15

14. M J BLIGNAUT VS RAF 21943/15

15. K N MOTAUNG VS RAF 79170/16




16. S N MATENJWA VS RAF 24351/21
17. ZK MTHETHWA 'S RAF 48237/21
18. M B SHATA Vs RAF 35953/18
19. S E MTSHWENI Vs RAF 21291/19
20. H P DELPORT Vs RAF 54588/17
21. G MOGASHOA Vs RAF 58375/20
22. S P DIGWAI Vs RAF 47694/14
23. M S MASHABA VS RAF 76358/19
24. H A MASHABA Vs RAF 76356/19
25. Y SITOLE VS RAF 33026/19
26. S NCWANE Vs RAF 82724/18
27. CF WILLIAMSON VS RAF 27407/22
28. CD MAKHADO 'S} RAF 53171/16
29. D SITHOLE VS RAF 4169/12
30. M J DOUI VS RAF 32794/21
31. ZM MOKOENA VS RAF 33058/21
32. JCD HOLZHAUZEN Vs RAF 36090/16
33. CGOLDNER Vs RAF 62887/17 J ‘
\

34. VR NSIBANDE VS RAF 29334/13
35. F K RAHOKWANE VS RAF 87052/19
36. B F HUYSAMER Vs RAF 47590/16
37. N BEUKES Vs RAF 11045/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL) |

i

22 AUGUST 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J

JUDGE’S SECRETARY:zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327

1. D CYSSEL VS RAF 64666/20

2. M MASUKU VS RAF 2698/22

3. KM MPHAHLELE A RAF 51744/13

4, VKHUMALO VS RAF 77184/18

5. JPJOOSTE A RAF 14809/19

6. JM CHOUNG VS RAF 75744/19

7. LA RAHLOGO VS RAF 13420/21

8. OJMATHOTHE VS RAF 6486/20

9. O M MAKHWETE VA RAF 8150/19 ‘ |
10. P MATHEBULA ') RAF 66761/18 ‘
11. W G MAKINA VS RAF 16719/21
12. P NKUNA \'A) RAF 94338/15 1
13. NL MKHONTO Vs RAF 2226/14

14. S CNKUNA VS RAF 83930/17




15. H MAGABANE A RAF 8629/18
16. EM MOSITO VS RAF 80840/17
17. W DE BEER Vs RAF 63319/14
18. W H SMITH VS RAF 34313/14
19. G AN NTAKA VS RAF 41542/18
20. KJ DLENGELE \'A) RAF 5795/18
21.J G VAN NEEL VS RAF 14012/17
22. S DHLAMINI VS RAF 67973/19
23. C VAN WYK VS RAF 44292/19
24. ) M VLOK \'A) RAF 72898/19
25.Y MAHMOOD VS RAF 4220/21
26.5SCZULU Vs RAF 10391/18
27. LN MOFOKENG Vs RAF 78908/18
28. ] BOOYSEN \'A) RAF 77561/17
29. MW MAHULA Vs RAF 90352/18
30. D S SIMON VS RAF 029679/22




R

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
{(SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

23 AUGUST 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J

JUDGE’S SECRETARY:Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327 |

27200/10 ‘

1. MJRADEBE VS RAF

2. M M SELOTIEGENG \'A) RAF 59787/17

3. J S NKOSI VS RAF 29298/21

4. S$SGCOBO VS RAF 10196/17

5. LPIETERS \'A) RAF 22612/20

6. JJ DAVIES \'A) RAF 9857/07

7. ASBOSCH VS RAF 12591/03

8. TLZONDO VS RAF 41239/15

9. FBDLEZI VS RAF 11615/19

10. M P NDINISA VS RAF 53414/16 |
11. G P DOS SANTOS VS RAF 53082/17 |
12. R V/D HEERDEN VS RAF ‘ 37664/18

13.TJ MOHAPI VS RAF 62494/18

14. R MARENYADZO VS RAF 35977/18

15. T MATLALA VS RAF 41632/16




16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

R B MARAIS VS RAF 20678/14
M J MOFOKENG VS RAF 78184/18
C MOKUPI \'A) RAF 29633/17
D M HARRIS Vs RAF 4394/17
J D SITHOLE VS RAF 30425/18
M C ZWANE VS RAF 48010/19
J D LINGS VS RAF 83857/16
F P V/D WESTHUIZEN VS RAF 52385/20
T MOKOENA VS RAF 43945/17
CLWESTON VS RAF 68486/17
N E NKOSI \'A) RAF 6620/17
S EDWARDS \'A) RAF 24256/19
AJ LANGE VS RAF 56310/17
S R ROZAN!I A} RAF 41758/18
S LEBOGO VS RAF 19949/19
H E MAMETIA VS RAF 7078/19
HV MBATHA VS RAF 21800/18
C M RAATHS VS RAF 15892/12
D H MAHLAKE VS RAF 46456/19
. T MAVHENGERE VS RAF 12949/12




=

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

24 AUGUST 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J “

JUDGE’S SECRETARY:zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
Tel: 012 492 6765/ 082 259 4327

1. E CHIMALIZENI VS RAF 39463/21

2. D LETEBELE VS RAF 2845/16

3. PSMADLALA \'A) RAF 41934/19

4. MJMATSHAGENG VS RAF 9977/15

5. CVNGULUWE VS RAF 5968/21

6. TP VALOYI A RAF 42047/20

7. TRAMBAU A RAF 86372/19

8. LJMASHALA \'A) RAF 4540/17 |
9. MF MOKHELE Vs RAF 35507/18 |
10. P N MAHLANGU VS RAF 46151/18 w
11. TG SETUMONYANE VS RAF 46589/19 f |
12. J T POTE VS RAF 66450/16

13.Z B MVELASE VS RAF 22880/18

14. S P ZONDO VS RAF 71180/19




15. S S NGUBENI VS RAF 47793/18

16. N MTHIWEGOZI| VS RAF 15154/12

17. T M MAFOHLA Vs RAF 77079/19

18. N M NGWENYA Vs RAF 40926/19

19. W LEBEREKI VS RAF 19729/12

20. KA LEBUSC Vs RAF 25823/16

21. FPO MOSEPELE Vs RAF 41187/21

22.V CHABALALA VS RAF 56995/18

23. R S KUBHEKA \'A) RAF 58618/16

24. L MALULEKE Vs RAF 89991/15

25. N F MALUNGA \'A) RAF 82904/18

26. M B MAGARE \'A) RAF 69930/17

27. K S JOVUKA \'A) RAF 57873/18

28. TG GUMEDE Vs RAF ‘ 87692/19

29. KM KUNGWANE \'A) RAF 93452/16

30. S A BUYS \'A) RAF 4860/21

31. KE MOKHINI VS RAF 49046/21

32. AW SMILLIE VS RAF 47986/21 }
33. A VORSTER \'A) RAF 38426/15 |
34. M M HLATSHWAYO \'A RAF 59809/18

35. N E SHONGWE \'A) RAF 87406/14

36.Z M NGUBANE Vs RAF 25363/17




